Trinity County Fire Safe Council and Firewise Communities Program



Trinity County Fire Safe Council Meeting

Thursday, July 25, 2024, 1:00 pm Zoom Call or in Person TCRCD Conference Room 30 Horseshoe Lane Weaverville, CA



Agenda

Teleconferencing available through: +1-669-900-9128, Meeting ID: 828 328 725 No participant IDs are required; press # to access the call. Password is 123456 Videoconferencing is available through:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/828328725?pwd=a05MeVZNMkxoUmNyVGI4K2VjUjcwZz09

Trinity County Fire Safe Council seeks to improve the cooperation and coordination of all aspects of wildfire management in Trinity County. The Trinity County Fire Safe Council's goal is to reduce the risk of catastrophic fire in Trinity County by establishing priorities for reducing risk of catastrophic fire on a landscape-level scale in order to improve forest health, water quality and quantity, and community well-being.

- 1. Welcome & Introductions
- 2. <u>Additions or Changes to the Agenda</u> Early Departure Project Updates
- 3. <u>Discussions</u>
- 4. Grants
- 5. Fire Safe Council Coordinator Update
- 6. Project Updates
 - a. WRTC
 - b. Willow Creek FSC
 - c. Weaverville VFD
 - d. USFS Six-Rivers NF
 - e. USFS Shasta-Trinity NF
 - f. UC Cooperative Extension
 - g. Tsnungwe
 - h. Trinity PUD
 - i. Trinity County RCD
 - j. Trinity County Planning
 - k. Trinity County OES
 - I. Trinity County Natural Resources
 - m. Trinity County Collaborative Group
 - n. Trinity County BOS
- 7. Future Discussion Items

Next Meeting: August 22, 2024

- o. Trinity Center VFD
- p. Tehama-Glenn FSC
- q. SPI
- r. Southern Trinity FSC
- s. SAFE
- t. NRCS
- u. Nor-Rel-Muk Wintu
- v. NCUAQMD
- w. Lower Trinity PBA
- x. Lewiston VFD
- y. Hyampom FSC
- z. Caltrans
- aa. CAL FIRE
- bb. BLM